Napleton Fleet Group

2020 Dodge Charger Pursuit Price List and Order Form

Contract #149
Napleton Fleet Group
NWMC Suburban Purchasing Cooperative
WWW.nwm c-c0g.org

Please contact Bob Barr at 630-455-2911 or rbarr@: napletonfieet.com

prior to purchase order issuance and order placement.

Final Order Date for the 2019 Dodge Charger Pursuit is 11/13/19

Code

LDDE48

O DR3

[0 LDEE48

Please check-mark the options needed:

SPC
Description Class Contract Price
27A RWD
Base Car - V6 Engine, Rear Wheel Drive STD $21,938.00

3.6 Liter V6 Engine, 300 HP, 264 Ib-ft. of torque

50 State Emissions

5-Speed W5A580 Automatic Transmission

Column Mount Gear Shift Lever

2.62 Rear Axle Ratio

195MM Rear Axle

18 x 7.5 Black Steel Wheels with Chrome Center Caps

P225/60R18 BSW Performance Tires

Capless Fuel Fill

Power Windows-Locks-Mirrors, Cruise Control

7" Touch Screen Display

UConnect 4.0 Radio with integrated Voice Command with Hands Free Bluetooth

Black Vinyl Floor Covering '

Mini (half) Floor Console |

Red & White Center Dome Lamp actuated only by a manual switch

Push button start

Two Key Fobs (was previously four) with Proximity Keyless Entry and Keyless Go

Officer Protection Package, including Rear Back Up Camera and Rear Park Assist

Secure Park (Key Fob must be present for idling vehicle to be driven)

Severe Duty engine cooling

Base Car price Includes Factory Destination Charge and delivery to customer's location in the greater
Chicago metro area with ¥ tank of fuel remaining. Request quote for delivery outside Chicago metro area.

220MM Rear Axle OPT 102.00
29A AWD

Additional Cost to Upgrade Base Car with V8 Engine

and All Wheel Drive OPT 2,748.00

5.7 Liter V8 Engine, 370 HP, 395 Ib-ft. of torque

3.07 Rear Axle Ratio

230MM Rear Axle

(other specifications same as Base Car detailed above)



Wheel & Tire Options:

TBW Full Size Spare Tire
[0 TBF Delete Full Size Spare Tire
Tire Service Kit provided
0 TBH Full Size Spare Tire Relocation Bracket
Moves tire from angled position in trunk to horizontal position over rear axle hump.
[0 W8A  Full Wheel Covers — RWD only
Replaces Chrome Center Caps
O wsB Full Wheel Covers = AWD only
Replaces Chrome Center Caps
O 1YL P245/55R18 BSW Performance Tires
Interior Options:
cs Heavy Duty Cloth Bucket Seats & Cloth Rear Bench (black)
Includes 6-Way Power Driver Seat
O X5 Replace Cloth Rear Bench Seat with Vinyl Rear Bench (black)
CKJ Black Vinyl Floor Covering
CM8 Mini Floor Console (half console)
J CKD Black Full Floor Carpeting with Floor Mats _
Replaces Black Vinyl Floor Covering, included in AEB Street Appearance Group.
O LBG Front Overhead Reading/Map Lamps
Mounted between sun visors and included in AEB Street Appearance Group.
Lamps will light when a door is opened, interior switch can be set so they do not.
O HGC Rear Shelf Silencer Insulation
Group Options:
O Awc Fleet Safety Group

O CKs

O cwms

Blind Spot & Cross Path Detection, Heated Power Mirrors

Convenience Group

Power Adjustable Pedals

4-\Way Power Front Passenger Seat

Driver and Front Passenger Seat Adjustable Lumbar

Street Appearance Group

Full Wheel Covers over 18 x 7.5 Black Steel Wheels
Front Reading/Map Lamps

llluminated Front Cup Holders

Full Length Civilian Floor Console

Dual Remote USB Ports for Charging

Rear Climate Control Outlets

Floor Carpeting with Front & Rear Carpeted Floor Mats
Heated exterior mirrors

Media Hub (2 USB, Aux jacks)

Red & White Center Dome Lamp Deleted

Delete Floor Carpeting

Black Vinyl Fioor Covering replaces Floor Carpeting & Mats,
Full Length Civilian Console deleted from AEB.

Mini Floor Console with AEB

STD

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

STD

OPT
STD
STD

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

STD

(89.00)

129.00

36.00

36.00

160.00

STD

107.00
STD
STD

111.00

67.00

36.00

312.00

427.00

334.00

53.00

N/C



Deletes Full Length Civilian Floor Cansole from AEB.

Individual Options:
O wmsy Delete “Dodge” Grille Emblem

NZE Base Engine Controlier
Limits max speed to 130 MPH

NHK Engine Block Heater

AYJ Max Flow Package
Lower intake grille

LSA Security Alarm

GXQ Additional Non Fleet Key-Alike Fobs
Includes 6 additional key fobs for a total of 8 key fobs.

GXF Entire Fleet Key-Alike (FREQ 1)

GXA Entire Fleet Key-Alike (FREQ 2)
Includes 6 additional key fobs for a total of 8 key fobs.

GXE Entire Fleet Key-Alike (FREQ 3)
Includes 6 additional key fobs for a total of 8 key fobs.

GXG Entire Fleet Key-Alike (FREQ 4)
Includes 6 additional key fobs for a total of 8 key fobs.

GUK Heated Exterior Mirrors
Upgrade of the standard equipment power mirrors.

Y o o o oMo oo

Police Equipment Package Options:

O Aavz Integrated Display Package
12.1" Integrated Display Screen
UConnect 3C, 8.4" AM/FM Display Radio
Deletes Standard Equipment Mini Floor Console.

Navigation not included, can be activated at additional cost (several hu

[0 AYW  Patrol Package Wiring Prep
Front & Rear Wire Harness.
Power Distribution Center.

B AYE Patrol Package Base Prep
Front & Rear Wire Harness.
Power Distribution Center.
Siren Speaker & Bracket.
Trunk Tray & Cooling Fan.
Includes TBH Spare Tire Relocation Bracket.
Spare Tire is positioned horizontally under Trunk Tray.

Police Equipment Individual Options:

O cwe Deactivate Rear Door Interior Handles and Window Switch
Bagged parts kit to reactivate rear door interior handles & window swit
not included, can be ordered as a service kit at additional cost.

O XFX Equipment Mounting Bracket
Mounted over standard equipment Mini Floor Console.

Includes 6 additional key fobs for a total of 8 key fobs..

es
ches

ndred dollars).

OPT

OPT

OPT
OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

OPT

N/C

N/C

85.00

134.00

134.00

134.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

53.00

1,994.00

1,024.00

1,909.00

67.00

89.00



Police Equipment Individual Options (continued):

O cucG Havis Police Floor Console
Not available with AV2 Integrated Display Package.

O

CBT Steel Seat Back Panel Inserts

XDV Driver Side Ballistic Door Panel

XDG Passenger Side Ballistic Door Panel

LNF Left Halogen Spot Lamp, black housing

LNX Left LED Spot Lamp, black housing

LNA Left & Right Halogen Spot Lamps, black housings

LNX Left & Right LED Spot Lamps, black housings

M2B White Graphics Wrap - Front Doors
M2C White Graphics Wrap = All Four Doors
M3F White Graphics Wrap - Engine Hood

M3G White Graphics Wrap - Roof

Oo0oo0oQOo OooOoo0oo0oao

M3H White Graphics Wrap = Trunk Lid

Interior Color:
X9 Black Interior Fabric
Exterior Colors:

PW7 Bright White Clearcoat

PX8 " Pitch Black

PS2 Bright Silver Metallic Clearcoat
PAU Granite Pearlcoat

PAE Smoke Show

PRV Octane Red Pearicoat

PR3 Torred Clearcoat

PBM Indigo Blue

PB5 Electric Blue Pearlcoat
P82 Ranger Clearcoat

P79 Michigan State Police Blue
PB8 Midnight Blue Pearicoat
P76 Sheriff’s Tan

PWL White Gold Clearcoat

000000 00000ONO

OPT

OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT

OPT

OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT

OPT

STD

OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT

OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT
OPT

414.00

120.00
2,092.00
2,092.00

187.00

321.00

374.00

641.00

423.00
841.00
231.00

240.00

156.00

STD

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

445.00
445.00
445.00
445.00
445.00
445.00



License and Title Options:

No Plates (customer does own L&T)

90-Day Temp Tag (customer can still do own L&T)
Municipal Plates (Napleton does L&T for customer)

Municipal Police Plates (Napleton does L&T for customer)

DDDDW?(

Civilian Plates (Napleton does L&T for customer)
Civilian plates expected to increase to $301 after 1/1/20

Total Vehicle Cost per selected options ...

Service Manuals on Wafer USB Drive (Windows operating system only, not compatible with Mac):

& 2019 Model Year

X 2020 Model Year
Late availability, Spring or Summer of 2020

Total Vehicle Cost with Service Manual on WaferUSB  ............. st

Municipality: O A& P{\_QAC

Contact Name: Ré\l C’&,Oc_o ey

STD STD
OPT N/C
OPT 158.00
OPT 158.00
OPT 251.00
.......... $
OPT 125.00
OPT 125.00

s 21 20

Phone Number: 2 O K - 28~ 513 S

Date: L‘/ 8/(c7

Fiat Chrysler Automobiles (FCA) Dodge Charger Pursuit Factory Warranty

Basic.....36 months/36,000 miles

Powertrain ....60 months/100,000 m;iles
Corrosion Perforation.....Outer Panels, 60 months
Roadside Assistance.....60 months/GO,TOO miles

Please scan and email to rbarr@napletonfleet.com or prth and fax to 630-530-0562

Please contact Bob Barr prior to purchase order issu3

nce and order placement.



