

2020 Dodge Charger Pursuit Price List and Order Form

Contract #149
Napleton Fleet Group
NWMC Suburban Purchasing Cooperative
www.nwmc-cog.org

Please contact Bob Barr at 630-455-2911 or <u>rbarr@napletonfleet.com</u> prior to purchase order issuance and order placement.

Final Order Date for the 2019 Dodge Charger Pursuit is 11/13/19

Please check-mark the options needed:

Code	Description		Class	Contract Price
LDDE48	Base Car - V6 Engine, Rear Wheel Drive 3.6 Liter V6 Engine, 300 HP, 264 lb-ft. of torque 50 State Emissions 5-Speed W5A580 Automatic Transmission Column Mount Gear Shift Lever 2.62 Rear Axle Ratio 195MM Rear Axle 18 x 7.5 Black Steel Wheels with Chrome Cer P225/60R18 BSW Performance Tires Capless Fuel Fill Power Windows-Locks-Mirrors, Cruise Contro 7" Touch Screen Display	iter Caps	STD	\$21,938.00
DR3	UConnect 4.0 Radio with integrated Voice Co Black Vinyl Floor Covering Mini (half) Floor Console Red & White Center Dome Lamp actuated on Push button start Two Key Fobs (was previously four) with Prox Officer Protection Package, including Rear Ba Secure Park (Key Fob must be present for idli Severe Duty engine cooling Base Car price Includes Factory Destination Chan Chicago metro area with ¼ tank of fuel remaining 220MM Rear Axle	ly by a manual swi imity Keyless Entr ick Up Camera an ing vehicle to be di ge and delivery to co	tch y and Keyless Go d Rear Park Assist riven) ustomer's location in the	greater metro area. 102.00
LDEE48	29A AWD Additional Cost to Upgrade Base Car with and All Wheel Drive 5.7 Liter V8 Engine, 370 HP, 395 lb-ft. of torqu 3.07 Rear Axle Ratio 230MM Rear Axle (other specifications same as Base Car detail	ie	OPT	2,748.00

Wheel & Tire Options:

	TBW	Full Size Spare Tire	STD	STD
	TBF	Delete Full Size Spare Tire Tire Service Kit provided	OPT	(89.00)
	TBH	Full Size Spare Tire Relocation Bracket Moves tire from angled position in trunk to horizontal position over rear axle hum	OPT	129.00
	W8A	Full Wheel Covers – RWD only Replaces Chrome Center Caps	OPT	36.00
	W8B	Full Wheel Covers – AWD only Replaces Chrome Center Caps	OPT	36.00
	TYL	P245/55R18 BSW Performance Tires	OPT	160.00
Inte	rior Optio	ns:		
	C8	Heavy Duty Cloth Bucket Seats & Cloth Rear Bench (black) Includes 6-Way Power Driver Seat	STD	STD
	X5	Replace Cloth Rear Bench Seat with Vinyl Rear Bench (black)	OPT	107.00
	CKJ	Black Vinyl Floor Covering	STD	STD
	CM8	Mini Floor Console (half console)	STD	STD
	CKD	Black Full Floor Carpeting with Floor Mats Replaces Black Vinyl Floor Covering, included in AEB Street Appearance Group	OPT	111.00
	LBG	Front Overhead Reading/Map Lamps Mounted between sun visors and included in AEB Street Appearance Group. Lamps will light when a door is opened; interior switch can be set so they do not	OPT t	67.00
	HGC	Rear Shelf Silencer Insulation	OPT	36.00
Gro	up Optior	ns:		
	AWC	Fleet Safety Group Blind Spot & Cross Path Detection, Heated Power Mirrors	OPT	312.00
×	AHM	Convenience Group Power Adjustable Pedals 4-Way Power Front Passenger Seat Driver and Front Passenger Seat Adjustable Lumbar	OPT	427.00
×	AEB	Street Appearance Group Full Wheel Covers over 18 x 7.5 Black Steel Wheels Front Reading/Map Lamps Illuminated Front Cup Holders Full Length Civilian Floor Console Dual Remote USB Ports for Charging Rear Climate Control Outlets Floor Carpeting with Front & Rear Carpeted Floor Mats Heated exterior mirrors Media Hub (2 USB, Aux jacks)	OPT	334.00
	CK9	Red & White Center Dome Lamp Deleted Delete Floor Carpeting Black Vinyl Floor Covering replaces Floor Carpeting & Mats,	OPT	53.00
	CM8	Full Length Civilian Console deleted from AEB. Mini Floor Console with AEB	OPT	N/C
				2

Indi	vidual Opt	tions:		
	MSY	Delete "Dodge" Grille Emblem	OPT	N/C
	NZE	Base Engine Controller Limits max speed to 130 MPH	OPT	N/C
	NHK	Engine Block Heater	OPT	85.00
	AYJ	Max Flow Package Lower intake grille	OPT	134.00
	LSA	Security Alarm	OPT	134.00
P	GXQ	Additional Non Fleet Key-Alike Fobs Includes 6 additional key fobs for a total of 8 key fobs.	OPT	134.00
	GXF	Entire Fleet Key-Alike (FREQ 1) Includes 6 additional key fobs for a total of 8 key fobs	OPT	125.00
	GXA	Entire Fleet Key-Alike (FREQ 2) Includes 6 additional key fobs for a total of 8 key fobs.	OPT	125.00
	GXE	Entire Fleet Key-Alike (FREQ 3) Includes 6 additional key fobs for a total of 8 key fobs.	OPT	125.00
	GXG	Entire Fleet Key-Alike (FREQ 4) Includes 6 additional key fobs for a total of 8 key fobs.	OPT	125.00
M	GUK	Heated Exterior Mirrors Upgrade of the standard equipment power mirrors.	OPT	53.00
Poli	ce Equipr	ment Package Options:		
	AV2	Integrated Display Package 12.1" Integrated Display Screen UConnect 3C, 8.4" AM/FM Display Radio Deletes Standard Equipment Mini Floor Console. Navigation not included, can be activated at additional cost (several hun	OPT dred dollars).	1,994.00
	AYW	Patrol Package Wiring Prep	OPT	1,024.00
		Front & Rear Wire Harness. Power Distribution Center.		
ZS.	AYE	Patrol Package Base Prep Front & Rear Wire Harness. Power Distribution Center. Siren Speaker & Bracket. Trunk Tray & Cooling Fan. Includes TBH Spare Tire Relocation Bracket. Spare Tire is positioned horizontally under Trunk Tray.	OPT	1,909.00
Pol	ice Equip	ment Individual Options:		
	CW6	Deactivate Rear Door Interior Handles and Window Switche Bagged parts kit to reactivate rear door interior handles & window switch not included, can be ordered as a service kit at additional cost.		67.00
	XFX	Equipment Mounting Bracket Mounted over standard equipment Mini Floor Console.	OPT	89.00

Poli	ce Equip	ment Individual Options (continued):		
	CUG	Havis Police Floor Console Not available with AV2 Integrated Display Package.	OPT	414.00
	CBT	Steel Seat Back Panel Inserts	OPT	120.00
	XDV	Driver Side Ballistic Door Panel	OPT	2,092.00
	XDG	Passenger Side Ballistic Door Panel	OPT	2,092.00
	LNF	Left Halogen Spot Lamp, black housing	OPT	187.00
	LNX	Left LED Spot Lamp, black housing	OPT	321.00
	LNA	Left & Right Halogen Spot Lamps, black housings	OPT	374.00
	LNX	Left & Right LED Spot Lamps, black housings	OPT	641.00
	M2B	White Graphics Wrap - Front Doors	OPT	423.00
	M2C	White Graphics Wrap - All Four Doors	OPT	841.00
	M3F	White Graphics Wrap - Engine Hood	OPT	231.00
	M3G	White Graphics Wrap - Roof	OPT	240.00
	МЗН	White Graphics Wrap - Trunk Lid	OPT	156.00
Interior Color:				
	X9	Black Interior Fabric	STD	STD
Exterior Colors:				
	PW7 PX8 PS2 PAU PAE PRV PR3 PBM	Bright White Clearcoat Pitch Black Bright Silver Metallic Clearcoat Granite Pearlcoat Smoke Show Octane Red Pearlcoat Torred Clearcoat Indigo Blue	OPT OPT OPT OPT OPT OPT OPT	N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
	PB5 P82 P79 PB8 P76 PWL	Electric Blue Pearlcoat Ranger Clearcoat Michigan State Police Blue Midnight Blue Pearlcoat Sheriff's Tan White Gold Clearcoat	OPT OPT OPT OPT OPT OPT	445.00 445.00 445.00 445.00 445.00

License and T	itle Options:		
×	No Plates (customer does own L&T)	STD	STD
	90-Day Temp Tag (customer can still do own L&T)	OPT	N/C
	Municipal Plates (Napleton does L&T for customer)	OPT	158.00
	Municipal Police Plates (Napleton does L&T for customer)	OPT	158.00
	Civilian Plates (Napleton does L&T for customer) Civilian plates expected to increase to \$301 after 1/1/20	OPT	251.00
Total Vehic	cle Cost per selected options	\$	
Service Manu	als on Wafer USB Drive (Windows operating system only, not	compatible with Ma	c):
	2019 Model Year	OPT	125.00
×	2020 Model Year Late availability, Spring or Summer of 2020	OPT	125.00
Total Vehicle	e Cost with Service Manual on Wafer USB	s <u>24</u>	920
Municipal			
Contact N			
Phone Nu	mber: 708-358-5735		
Email:	KCROWLEY @ OAK-PARK	,US	
Date:	11/8/19		

Fiat Chrysler Automobiles (FCA) Dodge Charger Pursuit Factory Warranty
Basic.....36 months/36,000 miles
Powertrain60 months/100,000 miles
Corrosion Perforation.....Outer Panels, 60 months
Roadside Assistance.....60 months/60,000 miles

Please scan and email to rbarr@napletonfleet.com or print and fax to 630-530-0562

Please contact Bob Barr prior to purchase order issuance and order placement.